Department of Health

SUMERA HAROON MEMON

License Number: OS11668
Data As Of 10/24/2025

Profession Osteopathic Physician

License 0S11668

License Status Clear/Active

License Expiration Date 3/31/2026

License Original Issue Date 04/11/2012

Address of Record 1324 lakeland hills blvd
LAKELAND, FL 33805

Controlled Substance Prescriber Yes

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address
12950 Racetrack Rd Suite 106
TAMPA, FL 33626

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
BARBERA, ANDREW ROBERT SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER  MEDICAL DOCTOR 144387 10/01/2020
BARBERA, ANDREW ROBERT SUPERVISOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 144387 10/15/2020

SPENCER, ANDREW JOSEPH  SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER  MEDICAL DOCTOR 122767 09/23/2020


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name
BAILEY-STULTZ, MAROLDA P

BLANKENSHIP, COURTNEY ANN

BRUNO, MARCUS
BUTZ, MELISSA A

CARDWELL, DONALD VINCENT JR
COBB WEYAND, ALYSSA CLAIRE
DELCAMP, CHRISTY LASSITER

DUONG-STRICKLAND, DIEN K

EVERSOLE, KRISTEN SUSSANNE

HANSON, JULIE KIET
HOARD, MICHAEL RYAN
JOHNSON, JILLIAN PALMER
LEVINE, REBECCA NICOLE
LYNCH, KATIE

MARTIN, SAMANTHA LEIGH
MCCABE, JANET FAITH
MOODY, NANCY C

MOORE, ERIN RACHEL
PALMER, BRIAN S

PUTNAM, MALLORY MOODY
ROBART, CARRIE

ROESCH, KELLIE CHRISTINE
SELLERS JR, JAMES H
SOTO, STEFANE

THOMAS, JAMIE LEIGH

WALLACE, NICOLE ELIZABETH
WALLACE, STEVEN GREGORY JR
WILSON, KRISTOPHER DILLON

ZILBERBERG, KACEY SABRA

Relationship

PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

Profession

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

License
2031

9106490
9110320
9102275
3619

9109483
9105893
3211

9103496
9105034
9112164
9105057
9112012
9110528
9113333
9104602
2377

9111310
1779

9106745
9113153
9115243
9104288
9109569
9111031
9103316
9107761
9112568
9110491

Effective Date
8/20/2018
6/21/2019
7/23/2018
8/21/2018
8/20/2018
9/19/2018
10/4/2018
8/20/2018
8/20/2018
10/2/2018
12/5/2019
8/21/2018
11/12/2019
8/20/2018
9/24/2020
8/21/2018
8/20/2018
12/6/2018
8/20/2018
7/19/2018
6/22/2021
5/18/2023
9/26/2018
9/26/2018
12/10/2018
8/20/2018
8/20/2018
9/24/2020
8/9/2018



	SUMERA HAROON MEMON
	License Number: OS11668
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners
	Subordinate Practitioners

