



## SUMERA HAROON MEMON

### License Number: OS11668

Data As Of 1/26/2026

Profession	Osteopathic Physician
License	OS11668
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	3/31/2026
License Original Issue Date	04/11/2012
Address of Record	1324 lakeland hills blvd LAKELAND, FL 33805
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	Yes
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

## Secondary Locations

### Address

12950 Racetrack Rd Suite 106  
TAMPA, FL 33626

## Discipline/Admin Action

### Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

### Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

### Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Box C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

## Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BARBERA, ANDREW ROBERT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144387	10/01/2020
BARBERA, ANDREW ROBERT	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144387	10/15/2020
SPENCER, ANDREW JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122767	09/23/2020

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

## Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BAILEY-STULTZ, MAROLDA P	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	2031	8/20/2018
BLANKENSHIP, COURTNEY ANN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9106490	6/21/2019
BRUNO, MARCUS	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9110320	7/23/2018
BUTZ, MELISSA A	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102275	8/21/2018
CARDWELL, DONALD VINCENT JR	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	3619	8/20/2018
COBB WEYAND, ALYSSA CLAIRE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9109483	9/19/2018
DELCAMP, CHRISTY LASSITER	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9105893	10/4/2018
DUONG-STRICKLAND, DIEN K	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	3211	8/20/2018
EVERSOLE, KRISTEN SUSSANNE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103496	8/20/2018
HANSON, JULIE KIET	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9105034	10/2/2018
HOARD, MICHAEL RYAN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9112164	12/5/2019
JOHNSON, JILLIAN PALMER	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9105057	8/21/2018
LEVINE, REBECCA NICOLE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9112012	11/12/2019
LYNCH, KATIE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9110528	8/20/2018
MARTIN, SAMANTHA LEIGH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9113333	9/24/2020
MCCABE, JANET FAITH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104602	8/21/2018
MOODY, NANCY C	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	2377	8/20/2018
MOORE, ERIN RACHEL	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9111310	12/6/2018
PALMER, BRIAN S	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	1779	8/20/2018
PUTNAM, MALLORY MOODY	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9106745	7/19/2018
ROBART, CARRIE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9113153	6/22/2021
ROESCH, KELLIE CHRISTINE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9115243	5/18/2023
SELLERS JR, JAMES H	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104288	9/26/2018
SOTO, STEFANIE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9109569	9/26/2018
THOMAS, JAMIE LEIGH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9111031	12/10/2018
WALLACE, NICOLE ELIZABETH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103316	8/20/2018
WALLACE, STEVEN GREGORY JR	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9107761	8/20/2018
WILSON, KRISTOPHER DILLON	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9112568	9/24/2020
ZILBERBERG, KACEY SABRA	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9110491	8/9/2018

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.